AGENDA

Chelan County Flood Control Zone District Comprehensive Plan

7th Steering Committee Meeting

Wednesday, February 24, 2016
1:00 PM to 3:00 PM
Confluence Technology Center
285 Technology Center Way
Wenatchee, WA 98801

Obijectives:

Risk Assessment update
Review mitigation catalog
Consistency review

County Capability Assessment
Public Outreach status

Welcome and Introductions

e Group Introductions
¢ Review Agenda
e Approve meeting summary
e Public Comment

Risk Assessment Update
e Review memo from Risk Assessment lead
Hazard Mitigation Catalog

e Review results of SWOO

e Hazard Mitigation Catalog
- Scale
- Mitigation Catogory

Consistency Review

e RCW 86.12
e BAToOlt™m
e Preliminary findings

County Capability Assessment

e Legal/regulatory capability
e Technical Capability
e Financial Capability

Public Outreach Status
e Survey status

e Public meetings-next steps
e Website

Action Items

Adjourn

Bob Whitehall
Chair

Rob Flaner
Tetra Tech, Inc.
Rob Flaner

Rob Flaner

Rob Flaner

Rob Flaner

Rob Flaner

1:00 PM

1:10 PM

1:15 PM

1:45 PM

2:15PM

2:30 PM

2:55 PM

3:00 PM



