Chelan County Flood Control Zone District Comprehensive Plan 7th Steering Committee Meeting

Wednesday, February 24, 2016 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM Confluence Technology Center 285 Technology Center Way Wenatchee, WA 98801

α_1	
Oh	jectives:
00	CCIII CD.

•	Risk	Assessment	update
---	------	------------	--------

- Review mitigation catalog
- Consistency review
- County Capability AssessmentPublic Outreach status

Welcome and Introductions	Bob Whitehall	1:00 PM
 Group Introductions Review Agenda Approve meeting summary Public Comment 	Chair	
Risk Assessment Update	Rob Flaner	1:10 PM
Review memo from Risk Assessment lead	Tetra Tech, Inc.	
Hazard Mitigation Catalog	Rob Flaner	1:15 PM
 Review results of SWOO Hazard Mitigation Catalog Scale Mitigation Catogory 		
Consistency Review	Rob Flaner	1:45 PM
 RCW 86.12 BATool_{TM} Preliminary findings 		
County Capability Assessment	Rob Flaner	2:15 PM
Legal/regulatory capabilityTechnical CapabilityFinancial Capability		
Public Outreach Status	Rob Flaner	2:30 PM
Survey statusPublic meetings-next stepsWebsite		
Action Items	Rob Flaner	2:55 PM
Adjourn		3:00 PM